Defendant:  RONALD DAVID MCCALISTER, JR.  
Case Number:  4:20-CR-00059-P(1)  

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant, RONALD DAVID MCCALISTER, JR., is hereby committed to the custody of the 
Federal Bureau of Prisons (BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE (235) 
months as to Count One of the Information filed on February 27, 2020. 

The Court recommends to the BOP that the defendant be incarcerated at a facility that would allow the 
defendant to participate in the Inmate Responsibility Program, if eligible.